

Government of Bihar



e-Stamp

Certificate No. : IN-BR-2300168098

Certificate Issue Date : 30-May-2023 01:47 PM GRN No. : BHR20230500993244E

Unique Doc Reference : EST-BR-2800-2300002437

Party Name : CANARA BANK
Purchased by : CANARA BANK
Purpose : NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

BANK Guarantee No.	256GPGE232145002
Date Of Bank Guarantee	01/08/2023
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	24/01/2024 Page 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	24/01/2024
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.3,68,000/-(Three Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand only)

To Executive Engineer, Policial R.W.D., Works Division, Sheikhpura

WHEREAS, WHEREAS M/S RAMANAND SINGH, S/o Surejan Singh, residing at Village Maranchi, Tajpur, P.O. Maranchi, Mokama, Patna-803301 [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. 1345 dated 24/07/2023 to execute Tender Group/Package no-MR-N/22-23-Sheikhpura/10(tendor ID-124427) under head-3054 M.R [name of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the Contract").

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligations in accordance with the Contract;



IN 2300168830

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App.
Any discrepancy in the details on the Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invaild.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please infrom the Compentent Authority.

अमरजीत कुमार Amarieet Humar प्रबंधका Mahager

Page 1 of 2

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE We Canara Bank, a body of corporate under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 [name of Bank] of India to Undertakings) Act, 1970 [name of Bank] of India [name of country] having our registered office at 112, J C Road, Bangalore amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Maio). amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinafter called "the Bank") hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on babat act. are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs.3,68,000/- [amount of guarantee] (in words) (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand only), and (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand only), such sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or assume the sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you. your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.3,68,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand Only) [amount of purposted] as a first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.3,68,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand Only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed thereunder or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defects Liability Period.

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Beneficiary	Executive Engineer, R.W.D, Works Division, sheikhpura
2	Name of the Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA, SHEIKHPURA
3	IFSC Code	SBIN0003002

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

- Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. Rs.3,68,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand (i)
- This Bank Guarantee is valid upto 24/01/2024 and

(ii) We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank (iii) Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 24/01/2024

> usi/Manager एस.पी./ S.P. No.: 68573

Dated at Patna day of Ist August 2023

SIGNATURE OF THE BANK

Senior Manager बारक अवस्त्र प्रसाण मुखा प्राचानुवा पटना मुख्य शाखा, पटना-1 Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

> धमेन्द्र कुमार सिंह DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH वरिष्ठ प्रवयक/Senior Manager ह,अ.स./S.P. No. 60847





INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

IN-BR-2300122797 Certificate No. Certificate Issue Date : 23-May-2023 01:02 PM BHR20230500762723E GRN No. : EST-BR-2800-2300001968 Unique Doc Reference

CANARA BANK Party Name : CANARA BANK Purchased by : NA Article no (NA) Purpose : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only) Reg. Fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero Only) LLR & P Fee (Rs.) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only) Discore SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only) Total Amount (Rs.)



PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

BANK Guarantee No.	256GPGE232145001
Date Of Bank Guarantee	01/08/2023 SHAR GOVERNMENT OF 51 24/01/2024 SHAR GOVERNMENT OF 51
Validity of Bank Guarantee	
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.5,57,000/-(Five Edition of South Control of South Cont

Executive Engineer, ERNMENT OF STHAR R.W.D., Works Division, Sheikhpura

WHEREAS, WHEREAS M/S RAMANAND SINGH, S/o Surejan Singh, residing at Village Maranchi, Tajpur, P.O. Marzachi. Mokama, Patna-803301 [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. 1345 dated 24/07/2023 to execute Tender Group/Package no-MR-N/22-23-Sheikhpura/10(tendor ID-124427) under head-3054 M.R [name of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the Contract").



1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on the Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it availd.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please infrom the Compentent Authority.

प्रसमा मुख्य शाखा, पटना-1 Palma Main Branch, Patna-1

DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक / Senior Manager ह.अ.सं. / S.P. No. 60847

Page 1 of 2

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as so with the Contract; recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligations in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE We Canara Bank, a body of corporate under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 mame of Bankl of India for corporate under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Bangalore Undertakings) Act, 1970 [name of Bank] of India [name of country] having our registered office at 112, J C Road, Bangalore amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Adai). December 2000001 Bit of the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Compani amongst others a branch at South Gandhi Maidan (Main), Patna-800001, Bihar (hereinaster called "the Bank") hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs.5,57,000/- [amount of guarantee] (in words) (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand only), such sum being payable in Indian Rupees and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.5,57,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed thereunder or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defects Liability Period.

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

Sr No.	Particulars Name of the Beneficiary Name of the Bank	Details Executive Engineer, R.W.D, Works Division, sheikhpura STATE BANK OF INDIA, SHEIKHPURA
3	IFSC Code	SBIN0003002

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs.5,57,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Only (ii)

This Bank Guarantee is valid upto 24/01/2024 and

We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank (iii) Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 24/01/2024

Dated at Patna day of 1st August 2023

SIGNATURE OF THE BANK

Amarjeet प्रबंधक/Manager एस.पी./S.P. No.:68573

वरिष्ठ प्रतन्धक enior Manager पटना मुख्य गांखा, पटना-1 Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

> धर्मेन्द्र कुमार सिंह **DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH** वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक / Senior Manager **इ.अ.सं. / S.P. No.** 60847

